STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT

STD. 213 (NEW 06/03)

STANDARD AGREEMENT

REGISTRATION NUMBER

AGREEMENT NUMBER

7-15-99-25-01
Amendment # 2

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

Department of General Services (hereafter called State)

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Elliott Auto Supply Co., Inc. dba Factory Motor Parts

2. The term of this Agreement is:

October 1, 2015, or upon DGS signature or approval, through December 31, 2019, with options to extend for one (1)

additional year.

3. The maximum amount $.00
of this Agreement is:

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following attachments which are by this
reference made a part of the Agreement. This Amendment #2 provides the following for this agreement:

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the contract for one additional year through December 31, 2019, with

option to extend for one (1) additional year.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR

CALIFORNIA
Department of General

Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

Elliott Auto Supply Co Inc dba Factory Motor Parts Corporation

BY { orized Signat re}\, DATE SIGNED
2 hC L RSN 10/8/2018
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSOI&?IGNING

Dana Carney
ADDRESS

4755 Northpark Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80918

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

Department of General Services, Procurement Division
BY (At.yn ized SE‘Eg’ DATE SIGNED
& // i S Vi Q/ J .Z'{/ S( '

PRINTED NAMEAND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Angela Shell, Deputy Director Procurement Division

ADDRESS

707 Third Street, 2 Floor
West Sacramento, CA 95605-2811

[] Exempt
per




